
 
 

FACULTY AND STAFF LIST 
*Updated 7/17/2023 

 
 

Last Name First Name Title  Ext. Position Department Email 

Adelman Rachel Rabbi   8646   Assistant Professor of Bible Graduate Leadership Programs radelman@hebrewcollege.edu  

Bernstein Cindy Ms.   8709   Administrative Coordinator-Open Circle Community Learning cbernstein@hebrewcollege.edu  

Bobbin Steffi Ms.   8640   Director Human Resources & 

Facilities Rentals 

sbobbin@hebrewcollege.edu 

Bock Harvey Mr.   8761   Hebrew Coordinator & Adjunct Lecturer Graduate Leadership Programs hbock@hebrewcollege.edu  

Bodemer Kim Ms.   8708   Director of Adult Learning Community Learning kbodemer@hebrewcollege.edu  

Brown Sara Ms.  ------- Senior Director of Operations & Financial Resources (starts 9/2023) sbrown@hebrewcollege.edu  

Cameau Jimmy Mr. 8684 Help Desk Technician Information Technology jcameau@hebrewcollege.edu  

Cohen-Anisfeld Sharon Rabbi 8773 President President’s Office sanisfeld@hebrewcollege.edu  

Colt Shahar Rabbi N/A Interim Director of Professional Development Graduate Leadership Programs shahar.colt@hebrewcollege.edu  

Connor-Feldbaum Bridget Mrs. 8802 Director of Jew. Teen Foundation (H.C.) 

Director-Youth Program. & Engage. (T.R.) 

Community Learning bconnorfeldbaum@hebrewcollege.edu  

David Justin Rabbi 8639 Dean-Rabbinical School & Chief Academic Officer  Graduate Leadership Programs jdavid@hebrewcollege.edu  

Desrosiers Kyle David Mr. 8654 Administrative Assistant Miller Center kdesrosiers@hebrewcollege.edu  

Dropkin Keith Mr. 8783 Chief Financial & Administrative Officer Business Office & 

President’s Office 

kdropkin@hebrewcollege.edu  

Ettinger Linna Ms. 8813 Director of Open Circle Community Learning lettinger@hebrewcollege.edu  

Franck Rosa Mrs. 8736 Director Development rfranck@hebrewcollege.edu  

Furey Deanna Ms. 8782 Business Office Associate Business Office dfurey@hebrewcollege.edu  

Gielow Bob Mr. 8847 Senior Director  & Registrar Student Services bgielow@hebrewcollege.edu  

Gribetz Marion Ms. 8655 Director of Initiatives Graduate Leadership Programs mgribetz@hebrewcollege.edu 

Hoadley Emily Mrs. 8766 Marketing Manager & Designer Marketing & Communications ehoadley@hebrewcollege.edu  

Judson Dan Rabbi 8638 (on leave ‘23-‘24) Graduate Leadership Programs djudson@hebrewcollege.edu  

Kahn Robin Ms. 8727 Co-Associate Director of Me’ah Community Learning rkahn@hebrewcollege.edu  

Kanarek Jane Rabbi 8623 Associate Dean of Rabbinical School Graduate Leadership Programs jkanarek@hebrewcollege.edu 

Karasov Gita Rabbi 8630 Director – Admissions & Student Life Graduate Leadership Programs gkarasov@hebrewcollege.edu  

Katsevman Anna Mrs. 8735 Program Administrator Community Learning akatsevman@hebrewcollege.edu  

Katz Sharon Ms. 8764 Development Operations Manager Development skatz@hebrewcollege.edu  

Kenn Jim Mr. 8688 Director Information Technology jkenn@hebrewcollege.edu  

Klein Daniel Rabbi 8637 Dean of Students Graduate Leadership Programs dklein@hebrewcollege.edu  

Kutsman Faina Ms. 8697 Coordinator of Operations  C.E.T. fkutsman@hebrewcollege.edu  

Kwan Susie Ms. 8784 Student Accounts Coordinator & 

Assistant Registrar 

Student Services skwan@hebrewcollege.edu  

Lehmann Allan Rabbi 8628 Faculty Graduate Leadership Programs alehmann@hebrewcollege.edu  

Linden Wendy Ms. 8732 Chief Marketing Officer Marketing & Communications wlinden@hebrewcollege.edu  

Mahfouda David Mr. ------ Assistant Director, Dignity Project Miller Center david.mahfouda@hebrewcollege.edu  

Marbach Claudia Rabba 8737 Director of Teen Beit Midrash Teen Learning  cmarbach@hebrewcollege.edu  

McCann Arthur Mr. 8745 Director Facilities amccann@hebrewcollege.edu  
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facilities@hebrewcollege.edu  

McCann Tanya Mrs. 8611 Events Logistics Coordinator & 

Receptionist 

President’s Office & 

Facilities Rentals 

tmccann@hebrewcollege.edu  

Mesch Barry Dr. 8613 Stone/Teplow Families Professor of 

Jewish Thought  

Graduate Leadership Programs bmesch@hebrewcollege.edu 

Meyer Jessica Kate Rabbi ------ Rosh Tefilla & Artist-in-Residence Graduate Leadership Programs  

Morrel Susan Ms. 8657 Senior Advisor for Masters in Jew. Ed. Graduate Leadership Programs smorrel@hebrewcollege.edu  

Oakley Hersey Shelton Ms. 8629 Senior Consultant, Dignity Project Miller Center soakleyhersey@hebrewcollege.edu  

Polanski Josh Mr. 8785 Marketing Communications Specialist Marketing jpolanski@hebrewcollege.edu  

Polen Nehemia Rabbi 8616 Professor of Jewish Thought Graduate Leadership Programs npolen@hebrewcollege.edu 

Protano Jan Ms. 8786 Comptroller Business Office jprotano@hebrewcollege.edu  

Reid Tom Rev. 8816 Director of the BILI Launchpad Fellowship Miller Center treid@hebrewcollege.edu  

Reiter Ada Ms. 8665 Director C.E.T. areiter@hebrewcollege.edu 

Rhodes Shayna Rabbi 8765 Co-Director, Bet Midrash Graduate Leadership Programs srhodes@hebrewcollege.edu  

Ron Deb Mrs. 8624 Administrative & Enrollment Manager, 

Assistant to the Chief Academic Officer, 

Executive Assistant, Senior Leadership Team 

& Special Programs Manager 

Graduate Leadership Programs dron@hebrewcollege.edu  

Rose Or Rabbi 8636 Director (on leave ‘23-‘24) Miller Center orose@hebrewcollege.edu 

Rosenbaum Shani Rabbi 8804 Co-Director, Beit Midrash & Faculty Graduate Leadership Programs srosenbaum@hebrewcollege.edu  

Rosenberg Laurena Ms. 8632 Program Administrator Graduate Leadership Programs lrosenberg@hebrewcollege.edu  

Rosenthal Ahava Ms. 8734 Director - Parenting Through a Jew. Lens 

Coordinator – Open Circle 

Prozdor 

Community Learning arosenthal@hebrewcollege.edu  

Schor Iris Mrs. 8618   Director of Ulpan & Hebrew Language Community Learning ischor@hebrewcollege.edu  

Schuster Jordan Rabbi 8656 Mekorot Program Director (on leave ‘23-‘24) Graduate Leadership Programs jschuster@hebrewcollege.edu  

Shire Michael Rabbi 8617 Academic Director – Masters in Jew. Ed. Graduate Leadership Programs mshire@hebrewcollege.edu  

Steinmetz Devora Dr. ---------- Faculty Graduate Leadership Programs dsteinmetz@hebrewcollege.edu  

Stern Marilyn Ms. 8614 Community Engagement Administrator Miller Center mstern@hebrewcollege.edu  

Sukenic Harvey Mr. 8757 Director, Hebrew College Library Library hsukenic@hebrewcollege.edu 

Swartz Russell Terri Mrs. 8722 Associate Director of Me’ah Community Learning trussell@hebrewcollege.edu  

Szekely Ildiko Ms. --------- Academic Support Services Graduate Leadership Programs iszekely@hebrewcollege.edu  

Tanchel Susie Dr. 8625 Vice President President’s Office stanchel@hebrewcollege.edu  

Tavan Mia Mrs. 8726 Development & Community Engagement  

Associate & Financial Aid Coordinator 

Development 

Student Services 

mtavan@hebrewcollege.edu  

Weidman Michael Mr. 8668 Operations Manager  C.E.T. mweidman@hebrewcollege.edu 

 
 

DEPARTMENTS 
 

ADMISSIONS 8630 admissions@hebrewcollege.edu  

BISHVIL HA-IVRIT 8697 fkutsman@hebrewcollege.edu  

BUSINESS OFFICE 8786 businessoffice@hebrewcollege.edu  

COMMUNITY LEARNING 8735 akatsevman@hebrewcollege.edu  
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DEVELOPMENT 8736 advancement@hebrewcollege.edu  

FACILITIES 8745 facilities@hebrewcollege.edu  

FACILITY RENTALS 8640 sbobbin@hebrewcollege.edu  

FINANCIAL AID (STUDENT SERVICES) 8847 financialaid@hebrewcollege.edu  

GRADUATE LEADERSHIP PROGRAMS 8632 lrosenberg@hebrewcollege.edu  

HUMAN RESOURCES 8640 sbobbin@hebrewcollege.edu 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 8680 helpdesk@hebrewcollege.edu 

LIBRARY 8757 library@hebrewcollege.edu  

MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS 8732 wlinden@hebrewcollege.edu  

MASTERS IN JEWISH EDUCATION 8624 dron@hebrewcollege.edu  

MILLER CENTER 8816 treid@hebrewcollege.edu  

PRESIDENT’S OFFICE 8773 sanisfeld@hebrewcollege.edu  

REGISTRAR (STUDENT SERVICES) 8642 registrar@hebrewcollege.edu  

STUDENT LIFE 8630 gkarasov@hebrewcollege.edu  

TEEN LEARNING 8802 bconnorfeldbaum@hebrewcollege.edu  

ULPAN (HEBREW LANGUAGE) 8618 ischor@hebrewcollege.edu  

 
 

Other Organizations 
 

KESHER NEWTON --------- 617-244-5390 Jewish After School Program  info@keshernewton.org  

Kipnes Lori Ms. 781-738-6634 Interim Executive Director  lori@keshernewton.org  

Kozinn Beth Ms. 617-947-8249 Administrator  beth@keshernewton.org  

       

TEMPLE REYIM --------- 617-527-2410 Congregation  office@reyim.org  

Berman Dan Rabbi ----------------- Rabbi (on leave ’23)  rabbiberman@reyim.org  

Donahue Erika Mrs. ------------------ Administrative Assistant  adminassist@reyim.org 

Green Myla Ms. 617-275-8812 Executive Director  executivedirector@reyim.org  

       

JEWISH WOMEN’S ARCHIVE --------- 617-232-2258 Non-profit Organization   

Pugh Mikki Ms. 617-383-6763 Chief of Staff  mpugh@jwa.org  

Rosenbaum Judith Dr. ------------------- Chief Executive Officer  jrosenbaum@jwa.org  

       

KESHET  --------- 617-524-9227 LGBTQ Equality   

Goldstein Lenny Mr. 617-524-9227 Chief Financial Officer  lenny@keshetonline.org  

Klein Idit Ms. 617-524-9227 President & Chief Executive Officer  idit@keshetonline.org 

Mamlet Sarah  617-524-9227 Operations Manager  sarah.mamlet@keshetonline.org  

       

JEWISH ARTS 

COLLABORATIVE 

 --------- 617-531-4610 Building connections to celebrate 

& elevate art, culture & expression 

 info@jartsboston.org   

Daynard Carol Ms. -----------------   cdaynard@gmail.com  

Epstein Kerry Ms. -----------------   kerryleighepstein@gmail.com  
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Conrad Mandel Laura Mrs. 617-851-5167 Executive Director  lauram@jartsboston.org  

       

MAYYIM HAYYIM LIVING WATERS ---------- 617-244-1836 Mikveh Immersions  info@mayyimhayyim.org  

Bornstein Carrie Ms. 617-244-1836 Chief Executive Officer  carrieB@mayyimhayyim.org  

Kazan Molly Ms. 617-244-1836 

ext. 210 

Development Manager  mollyk@mayyimhayyim.org  

       

RUACH  --------- ------------------- Movement & Meditation   

Ginsberg-Schreck Yaakov Mr. ------------------ Director  yaakov.ginsberg-schreck@hebrewcollege.edu  
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